Data sheet
DE38
Digital differential pressure transmitter / switch
with colour change LCD
09
00
55
49

2 Technical data
2.1 General
Type designation DE38
Pressure type Differential pressure
Medium Neutral gaseous and fluid media
Measurement principle Inductive
2.2 Input variables
Measuring ranges 0 … 400 6 1 1.6 2.5 4 6
Unit mbar bar
Stat. operating pres-
sure max.
bar 16 16
Characteristic curve
deviation+)
%FS Max. 2.5 2.5
%FS Type 0.8 0.8
TK span x) %FS/10K Max. 0.8 0.4
Type 0.2 0.2
Tk zero-point x) %FS/10K Max. 0.8 0.5
Type 0.2 0.2
+) Characteristic curve deviation (non-linearity and hysteresis) at 25°C and rated
voltage basic measuring range with linear characteristic curve, not spread
x) In relation to the input range with a linear, not spread, characteristic curve.
Compensation range 0...60°C
2.3 Output sizes
An. output
Output signal 0/4 … 20 mA 0 … 10 V
Operating voltage Ub ≤ 26 V > 26 V < 15 V ≥ 15 V
Apparent ohmic resist-
ance RL≤
Ub- 4 V
0.02 A RL>1100 Ω RL≥10 kΩ RL≥2 kΩ
Switching outputs
2 potential-free relay contacts
2 potential-free semiconductor switches (MOSFET)
Relay MOSFET
Progr. switching function Open contact (NO)
Break contact (NC)
One-pin activator (NO)
One-pin deactivator (NC)
allowed Switching voltage 32 V AC/DC 12…32 V AC/DC
Max. switching current 2 A 0.25 A
Max. switching output 64 W / 64 VA 8 W / 8 VA
RON ≤ 4 Ω
2.4 Auxiliary energy
nominal voltage 24 V AC/DC
Admissible operating voltage 12 … 32 V AC/DC
Absorbed current 2 W (2VA)
2 | Technical data FISCHER Mess- und Regeltechnik GmbH
6 / 12 DB_EN_DE38_LCD
2.5 Operating conditions
Ambient temperature range -10 … +70 °C
Storage temperature range -20 … +70 °C
Medium temperature range -10 … +70 °C
Protection class IP IP65 as per DIN EN 60529
EMC EN 61326-1:2013
EN 61326-2-3:2013
RoHS EN 50581:2012
2.6 Display and operating interface
Display
4-digit LCD, full graphic, colour backlighting